ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT 22029PW 
(STREET PA YING PHASE X) BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WILMINGTON AND SAM'S CONSTRUCTION, LLC 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price of Two Million Seven Hundred Eleven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and Seventy Cents ($2,711,762.70) per 
extension. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Members 
B. Fields and McCoy, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion 
prevailed. Council Member Oliver spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance.

[...]

ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT 23002WD 
(BOILER INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES) 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND A.A. 
DUCKETT, INC. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price of Three Hundred Twelve Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($312,396.00) per extension, with the possibility of a price 
adjustment for each extension based upon the Consumer Price Index for the 
Philadelphia/Wilmington Metropolitan Area. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.